

2017-2018 School Calendar

Summary of Calendar:	
Days/Hrs in Classroom:	
First Semester	85/523
Second Semester	95/590
TOTAL DAY/HRS	180/1113

CALENDAR LEGEND	
Start/End	
New Teacher Work Shop	
Quarter/Semester	
Teacher Work Day	
Holidays	
Vacation Days	
Teacher PD	
PTC Days	
Comp Days	

HOLIDAYS:	
Labor Day	9/4
Thanksgiving Day	11/23
Christmas Day	12/25
New Year's Day	1/1
Martin Luther King	1/15
President's Day	2/19
Memorial Day	5/28

Note: In-service Days may be classified as Career Development and/or Professional Development depending on the content of the activities being performed.

6 days of Prof. Development

1 day = 6.25 hr
Early outs = 4.00 hr
Comp Days = 7.00 hr

Quarter 1 = 42 days
Quarter 2 = 43 days
Quarter 3 = 46 days
Quarter 4 = 49 days
Semester 1 = 85 Days
Semester 2 = 95 days

Have 1113 Hours
Need 1080 Hours
Extra 33 Hours

HS Total Hrs	6 1/4
MS/Elem Total Hrs	6 1/4
G-Elem Total Hrs	6 3/4

Seniors Start/End Dates	
August 23, 2017 / May 18, 2018	
Seniors Total Days	177

August					Student Days/Hours			
M	T	W	TR	F	Days	Hours	Tot Wk	Tot Hr
	1	2	3	4				
7	8	9	10	11				
14	15	16	17	18				
21	22	23	24	25	3	16.50	3	16.50
28	29	30	31		4	25.00	7	41.50

Aug. 14 - New Teacher Wrkshp
Aug. 15 - Potential Ed. Camp
Aug. 16-17 - Teacher PD
Aug. 22 - Teacher Wrk Day/Open House
Aug. 23 - First Day of School
1st Quarter/1st Semester
Aug. 25 - Early Out - PD

September					Student Days/Hours			
M	T	W	TR	F	Days	Hours	Tot Wk	Tot Hr
				1	1	6.25	8	47.75
4	5	6	7	8	4	25.00	12	72.75
11	12	13	14	15	5	29.00	17	101.75
18	19	20	21	22	5	31.25	22	133.00
25	26	27	28	29	5	31.25	27	164.25

Sept. 4 - Labor Day (No School)
Sept. 15 - Early Out - PD

October					Student Days/Hours			
M	T	W	TR	F	Days	Hours	Tot Wk	Tot Hr
2	3	4	5	6	5	31.25	32	195.50
9	10	11	12	13	5	31.25	37	226.75
16	17	18	19	20	5	29.00	42	255.75
23	24	25	26	27	5	31.25	47	287.00
30	31				2	12.50	49	299.50

Oct. 20-End 1st Qtr/Early Out-PD
Oct. 23 - Begin 2nd Quarter
Oct. 30 - PTC

November					Student Days/Hours			
M	T	W	TR	F	Days	Hours	Tot Wk	Tot Hr
		1	2	3	3	19.50	52	319.00
6	7	8	9	10	5	31.25	57	350.25
13	14	15	16	17	5	31.25	62	381.50
20	21	22	23	24	3	18.75	65	400.25
27	28	29	30		4	25.00	69	425.25

Nov. 2 - PTC
Nov. 3 - Comp. Day (No School)
Nov. 23-24 - Thanksgiving Holiday (No School)

December					Student Days/Hours			
M	T	W	TR	F	Days	Hours	Tot Wk	Tot Hr
				1	1	6.25	70	431.50
4	5	6	7	8	5	29.00	75	460.50
11	12	13	14	15	5	31.25	80	491.75
18	19	20	21	22	5	31.25	85	523.00
25	26	27	28	29	-	-	-	-

Dec. 8 - Early Out - PD
Dec. 22 - End of 2nd Qtr/1st Sem.
Dec. 25-29 Christmas/Winter Break (No School)

January					Student Days/Hours			
M	T	W	TR	F	Days	Hours	Tot Wk	Tot Hr
1	2	3	4	5	2	12.50	87	535.50
8	9	10	11	12	5	31.25	92	566.75
15	16	17	18	19	5	31.25	97	598.00
22	23	24	25	26	5	29.00	102	627.00
29	30	31			3	18.75	105	645.75

Jan. 1-2 - Winter Break (No School)
Jan. 3 - Teacher Workday
Jan. 4 - Begin 3rd Qtr/2nd Sem.
Jan. 15-19 Homecoming
Jan. 26 - Early Out - PD

February					Student Days/Hours			
M	T	W	TR	F	Days	Hours	Tot Wk	Tot Hr
			1	2	2	12.50	107	658.25
5	6	7	8	9	5	31.25	112	689.50
12	13	14	15	16	4	25.00	116	714.50
19	20	21	22	23	4	25.00	120	739.50
26	27	28			3	18.75	123	758.25

Feb. 16 - No School -Vaca. Day/ 1st snow make-up day
Feb. 19 - President's Day (No School)

March					Student Days/Hours			
M	T	W	TR	F	Days	Hours	Tot Wk	Tot Hr
			1	2	2	12.50	125	770.75
5	6	7	8	9	5	31.25	130	802.00
12	13	14	15	16	5	31.25	135	833.25
19	20	21	22	23	5	32.00	140	865.25
26	27	28	29	30	4	25.00	144	890.25

Mar. 9 - End of 3rd Quarter
Mar. 12 - Begin 4th Quarter
Mar. 20 & 22 - PTC
Mar. 23 - Comp Day (No School)
March 30 - Good Friday

April					Student Days/Hours			
M	T	W	TR	F	Days	Hours	Tot Wk	Tot Hr
2	3	4	5	6	3	18.75	147	909.00
9	10	11	12	13	5	31.25	152	940.25
16	17	18	19	20	5	31.25	157	971.50
23	24	25	26	27	5	31.25	162	1002.75

Apr. 2 Easter Break (No School)
Apr. 3 No School-Prof. Devel
April 6 & 7 - Swing Show
April 14 - Prom

May					Student Days/Hours			
M	T	W	TR	F	Days	Hours	Tot Wk	Tot Hr
30	1	2	3	4	5	31.25	167	1034.00
7	8	9	10	11	5	29.00	172	1063.00
14	15	16	17	18	5	31.25	177	1094.25
21	22	23	24	25	3	18.75	180	1113.00
28	29	30	31					

May 11 - Early Out - PD
May 13 - Baccalaureate
May 20-Graduation
May 23 - End of 4th Qtr/2nd Sem.
May 24 - Teacher Work Day
May 28 - Memorial Day